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Charles William Bennett, M.D. – MD2016-0080 – Notice of Contemplated Action was 
issued based on allegations of violations of of NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(7) 
(2025), habitual or excessive use of intoxicants or drugs; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-
15(D)(15) (2025), the use of a false, fraudulent or deceptive statement in a document 
connected with the practice of a licensee; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(19) (2025), 
repeated similar negligent acts or a pattern of conduct otherwise described in this 
section or in violation of a board rule; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(21)(c) (2025), 
failure to report to the board any adverse action taken against the licensee by a health 
care entity; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(23) (2025), failure to furnish the board, its 
investigators or representatives with information requested by the board; NMSA 1978, 
Section 61-6-15(D)(26) (2025), injudicious prescribing, administering or dispensing of 
a drug or medicine; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(33) (2025), improper 
management of medical records, including failure to maintain timely, accurate, legible 
and complete medical records; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(36) (2025), interaction 
with physicians, hospital personnel, patients, family members or others that interferes 
with patient care or could reasonably be expected to adversely impact the quality of 
care rendered to a patient; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(29) (2025), conduct 
unbecoming in a person licensed to practice medicine or detrimental to the best 
interests of the public; NMAC 16.10.10.13 failure to report adverse action; Applicable 
Board rules found at Title 16, Chapter 10, NMAC (as amended); and/or Provisions of 
the Code of Medical Ethics of the America Medical Association (2014-2015 Ed.) as 
adopted by the Board at 16.10.8.9 NMAC. (Entered 04.09.2026) 

 

Charles William Bennett, M.D. – MD2016-0080 – Notice and Order of Summary 
Suspension was issued based on evidence that the Board possesses indicating that Dr. 
Bennett poses a clear and immediate danger to the public health and safety if 
continuing to practice medicine. Such evidence, if not rebutted at a later hearing, will 
justify the Board in imposing further suspension or revocation of Dr. Bennett’s license 
to practice medicine in the State of New Mexico and/ or other disciplinary action taken 
against Dr. Bennett by the Board. It is hereby ordered that Dr. Bennett’s New Mexico 
license to practice as a physician in the State of New Mexico is hereby Summarily 
Suspended until further Order of the Board. (Entered 04.09.2026) 
 
Ian Gregory Reight, M.D. – APPLICANT – Stipulation and Order for Withdrawal of 
Initial Application was issued based on stipulated findings of fact and conclusions of 
law found in a New Mexico Medical Board (NMMB) investigation conducted in 
relation to Dr. Reight’s Application for Licensure. At this time, Dr. Reight desires to 
withdraw the Application while under investigation. It is hereby ordered that Dr. 
Reight’s Initial Application to the Board for a license to practice medicine as a 
physician in the State of New Mexico is withdrawn while under investigation. 
(Entered 04.23.2026) 
 
Rodney Wayne Sholty, M.D. – APPLICANT – Notice of Contemplated Action was issued 
based on allegations of Section 61-6-15(D)(29) and 16.10.8.8 NMAC, unprofessional or 
dishonorable conduct unbecoming in a person licensed to practice or detrimental to 



the best interests of the public; Section 61-6-11(A), an applicant to the Board who is not 
a person of good moral character; 16.10.8.9(A,B) NMAC, a violation of the Code of 
Medical Ethics of the American Medical Association adopted by the Board as the 
ethical standards for the practice of medicine in New Mexico, more specifically a lack 
of respect for the law. (Entered 05.08.2026) 
 
Zachary David Urdang, M.D. – APPLICANT – Notice of Contemplated Action was 
issued based on allegations of violations of Section 61-6-15(D)(15) the use of a false, 
fraudulent or a deceptive statement in a document connected with the practice of a 
licensee; 16.10.8.8(G) NMAC making or signing false documents; Section 61-6-
15(D)(33) improper management of medical records, including the failure to maintain 
accurate and complete medical records; 16.10.8.8(H) NMAC dishonesty; Section 61-6-
15(A, D) the applicant is guilty of unprofessional or dishonorable conduct; Section 61-
6-15(D)(29) conduct unbecoming in a person licensed to practice; Section 61-6-
15(D)(12) manifest incapacity or incompetence to practice as a licensee; 16.10.8.9(A,B) 
NMAC the American Medical Association Code of Medical Ethics. (Entered 
05.08.2026) 
 
Jeffrey Lewis Glass, M.D. – APPLICANT – Stipulation and Order for Withdrawal of 
Initial Application was issued based on stipulated findings of fact and conclusions of 
law found in a New Mexico Medical Board (NMMB) investigation conducted in 
relation to Dr. Reight’s Application for Licensure. At this time, Dr. Glass desires to 
withdraw the Application while under investigation. It is hereby ordered that Dr. 
Glass’s Initial Application to the Board for a license to practice medicine as a physician 
in the State of New Mexico is withdrawn while under investigation. (Entered 
05.08.2026) 
 
Jason Dutming Wong, M.D. – MD2023-1027 – Stipulation and Order of Reprimand was 
issued based on a New Mexico Medical Board (NMMB) investigation that was 
conducted based on allegations of violations for the MPA. Specifically, an allegation of 
the violation of Section 61-6-15(D)(36) NMAS 1978 (interaction with physicians, 
hospital personnel, patients, family members, others, that interferes with patient care 
or could reasonably be expected to adversely impact the quality of care rendered to a 
patient.) The Board has endorsed the opportunity for Dr. Wong to resolve these 
allegations by accepting a letter of reprimand from the Board for conduct which was 
contrary to Section 61-6-15(D)(36) NMSA 1978 and by complying with the conditions 
set forth in the Order. (Entered 05.14.2026) 
 
Neil Hemant Joshi, M.D. – MD2025-0537 – Order of Release from Stipulation of 
Licensure was issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or 
limitations placed on the Respondent’s license to practice under Stipulation of 
Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered 05.14.2026) 
 
Quinn Philip Stein, G.C. – GC2022-006 – Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure 
was issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed 
on the Respondent’s license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby 
vacated and removed. (Entered 05.14.2026) 
 
Sajad Zalzala, M.D. – MD2019-0210 – Order of Release from Stipulation of Licensure 
was issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or limitations placed 
on the Respondent’s license to practice under Stipulation of Licensure are hereby 



vacated and removed. (Entered 05.14.2026) 
Jennifer Lynn McCain, D.O. – A-2125-18 – Order of Release from Stipulation of 
Licensure was issued to Respondent stating that the terms, conditions, and/or 
limitations placed on the Respondent’s license to practice under Stipulation of 
Licensure are hereby vacated and removed. (Entered 05.15.2026) 
 
Teresa Marie Scoggins, P.A. – PA2026-0052 – Stipulation of Licensure and Non-
Disciplinary Order was issued based on an Application for Licensure submitted to the 
New Mexico Medical Board by PA Scoggins. The Board reviewed the application and 
voted to approve licensure subject to certain stipulations. PA Scoggins is granted a 
license to practice as a physician assistant limited to and exclusively to the practice of 
Neurology subject to a proctorship with mandatory quarterly reports submitted to the 
Board for one calendar year. (Entered 05.27.2026) 
 
Shiva Sharma, M.D. – MD2022-1124 – Notice of Contemplated Action was issued based 
on allegations of violations of NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(29) (2025), conduct 
unbecoming in a person licensed to practice medicine or detrimental to the best 
interests of the public; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(21)(c) (2025), failure to report 
to the board any 
adverse action taken against the licensee by a health care entity; NMAC 16.10.10.13 
failure to report adverse action; Applicable Board rules found at Title 16, Chapter 10, 
NMAC (as amended); and/or Provisions of the Code of Medical Ethics of the America 
Medical Association (2014-2015); NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(38) willfully or 
negligently divulging privileged information or a professional secret. (Entered 
05.27.2026) 
 
David Brannan Durham, M.D. – MD2008-0595 – Notice of Summary Suspension was 
issued based on evidence that the New Mexico Medical Board possesses indicating that 
Dr. Durham poses a clear and immediate danger to the public health and safety if he 
continues to practice medicine. Such evidence, if not rebutted at a later hearing, will 
justify the Board in imposing further suspension or revocation of Dr. Durham’s license 
to practice medicine in the state of New Mexico and/or other disciplinary action taken 
against him by the Board. (Entered 05.29.2026) 
 
David Brannan Durham, M.D. – MD2008-0595 – Notice of Contemplated Action was 
issued based on allegations of violations of NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(8), fraud or 
misrepresentation in applying for or procuring a license or renewal; NMSA 1978, 
Section 61-6-15(D)(15), use of false, fraudulent, or deceptive statements in documents 
connected with the practice of the licensee; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-15(D)(18), 
conduct that is likely to deceive, defraud, or harm the public; NMSA 1978, Section 61-
6-15(D)(19), a pattern of conduct involving wrongful acts; NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-
15(D)(29), conduct unbecoming in a person licensed to practice or detrimental to the 
best interests of the public; Rule 16.10.14 NMAC, controlled substance prescribing 
standards; Applicable Board rules found at Title 16, Chapter 10, NMAC; and/or 
Provisions of the Code of Medical Ethics of the American Medical Association as 
adopted by the Board at Rule 16.10.8.9 NMAC. (Entered 05.29.2026) 
 
Junaid Abdul Ahmed, M.D. – MD2025-0004 – Stipulation of License and Order of 
Reprimand was issued based on a New Mexico Medical Board (NMMB) investigation 
that was conducted based on allegations of violations for the Medical Practice Act. Dr. 
Ahmed is hereby REPRIMANDED for conduct which was contrary to Section 61-6- 



15(D)(21)(a) NMSA 1978 (failure to report to the Board any adverse action taken 
against the license by another licensing jurisdiction) and Section 61-6-15D NMSA 1978 
(14) (discipline imposed on a licensee by another licensing jurisdiction) and shall pay a 
fine in the amount of $150.00 to the Board within six (6) months of the endorsement of 
this order and it is noted that Respondent has already paid the fine in full. (Entered 
06.02.2026) 
 
Robert M Martin, P.A. – PA2002-0009 – Notice of Contemplated Action was issued 
based on allegations of violations of Section 61-6-15(D)(29) and 16.10.8.8 NMAC, 
unprofessional or dishonorable conduct unbecoming in a person licensed to practice or 
detrimental to the best interests of the public; 16.10.8.9(A,B) NMAC, a violation of the 
Code of Medical Ethics of the American Medical Association adopted by the Board as 
the ethical standards for the practice of medicine in New Mexico, more specifically a 
lack of respect for the law; Section 61-6-15D(21)(f) and (g) failure to report to the 
Board any adverse action taken against a licensee by a law enforcement agency or a 
court; and Section 61-6-15D(23) failure to furnish the Board, its investigators or 
representatives with information requested by the Board. (Entered 06.03.2026) 
 
Shashwat Pandhi, M.D. – MD2020-0592 – Interim Stipulated Order for Inactivation of 
License While Under Investigation was issued based on the Board’s reasonable cause 
to believe that Dr. Pandhi is in violation of the Medical Practice Act or other applicable 
law and/or that immediate Board action to protect the public health, safety and 
welfare is appropriate under the circumstances of a pending New Mexico Medical 
Board (NMMB) investigation. (Entered 06.15.2026) 
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